DocuSign Envelope ID: 15BA92B1-F687-4AB4-A949-C4D8ESE47DED

DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS OF SPAN A
0.6" @ LOW RELAXATION GIRDERS 1 & 15
40TH POINTS 0.000 | 0.025 | 0.050 | 0.075 1 0.100 | 0.125 | 0.150 | 0.175 | 0.200 | 0.225 | 0.250 ] 0.275 1 0.300 | 0.325 | 0.350 | 0.375| 0.400 | 0.425]1 0.450 | 0.475 | 0.500
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T10.000]0.03110.061|0.091]0.12110.149| 0.177 | 0.203 ] 0.227 1 0.251| 0.274| 0.294 | 0.312 | 0.329 | 0.343]1 0.356 1 0.365 | 0.374 | 0.379 ] 0.383 | 0.384
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL ! | 0.000 | 0.027 | 0.054 | 0.081 | 0.106 | 0.133 | 0.157 1 0.181 | 0.202 | 0.224 |1 0.244 | 0.262 | 0.278 | 0.293 |1 0.306 | 0.317 | 0.326 | 0.333 | 0.338 | 0.341 | 0.342
FINAL CAMBER T 0" 6" 6" Y " H6" H6" V4" V" %" A6" " %" 76" 6" 76" 76" Yo ¥ o Yo "
40TH POINTS 0.525 1 0.550 | 0.575 | 0.600 | 0.625 | 0.650 | 0.675 | 0.700 | 0.725 |1 0.750 | 0.775 | 0.800 | 0.825 | 0.850 | 0.875 | 0.900 | 0.925 | 0.950 | 0.975 | 1.000
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T 0.383 1 0.379 | 0.372 ]| 0.365 1 0.356 | 0.343 | 0.329 | 0.312 ] 0.294 | 0.274 | 0.251 |1 0.228 | 0.203 | 0.177 | 0.149 | 0.121 | 0.091 | 0.061 | 0.031 | 0.000
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL 0.341] 0.338] 0.332] 0.325 ] 0.317 ] 0.306 | 0.293 | 0.277 | 0.262 | 0.244 | 0.224 | 0.201 | 0.181 | 0.157 | 0.133 |1 0.104 | 0.081 | 0.054 | 0.027 | 0.000
FINAL CAMBER 1 " Yo" Y %" ne" | %e" | 6" | %e" %" 7" 6" | %e" Y Y 76" | He" " 6" | %" 0"
0.6" @ LOW RELAXATION GIRDERS 2 & 14
40TH POINTS 0.000 | 0.025 | 0.050 | 0.075 1 0.100 | 0.125 | 0.150 | 0.175 | 0.200 | 0.225| 0.250 ] 0.275 1 0.300 | 0.325 ] 0.350| 0.375| 0.400 | 0.425 ] 0.450 | 0.475 | 0.500
4 CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T10.000]| 0.027 | 0.054 | 0.081 | 0.107 | 0.132 | 0.157 | 0.180 | 0.201 | 0.223 |1 0.243 | 0.260 |1 0.277 |1 0.291 | 0.304 | 0.3151 0.324 | 0.331 | 0.336 | 0.339 | 0.341
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL 1| 0.000 | 0.027 | 0.053 | 0.079 | 0.103 | 0.129 | 0.154 | 0.177 | 0.197 | 0.219 | 0.238 | 0.255 | 0.271 | 0.286 | 0.298 | 0.309 | 0.318 | 0.325 | 0.330 | 0.333 ]| 0.334
FINAL CAMBER T O" 0" 0" 0" M6" Y6" 6" Y6" 6" Ye" Y6" 6" Ye" Ye6" 6" 6" Ye6" Y6" 6" 6" 16"
40TH POINTS 0.525 1 0.550 | 0.575 | 0.600 | 0.625 | 0.650 | 0.675 | 0.700 | 0.725 |1 0.750 | 0.775 |1 0.800 | 0.825 | 0.850 | 0.875 | 0.900 | 0.925 | 0.950 | 0.975 | 1.000
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T 0.339 1 0.336 | 0.330 ] 0.324 |1 0.3151 0.304 | 0.291 | 0.277 1 0.260 | 0.243 | 0.223 | 0.202 | 0.180 | 0.157 | 0.132 | 0.107 | 0.081 | 0.054 | 0.027 | 0.000
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL | 0.3331 0.330 (1 0.324 | 0.317 ] 0.309 | 0.298 | 0.286 | 0.270 | 0.255 1 0.238 | 0.219| 0.196 | 0.177 | 0.154 | 0.129 | 0.102 | 0.079 | 0.053 | 0.027 | 0.000
FINAL CAMBER T 6" 6" 6" 6" 6" 6" Y6" 6" 6" Y6" 6" 6" 6" 6" 6" 6" 0" 0" 0" 0"
0.6" o LOW RELAXATION GIRDERS 3 & 13
40TH POINTS 0.000 | 0.025 |1 0.050 | 0.0751 0.100 | 0.1251 0.150 | 0.175 | 0.200 | 0.225 | 0.250 ] 0.275 | 0.300 | 0.325 | 0.350 |1 0.375| 0.400 | 0.425 | 0.450 | 0.475 | 0.500
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T10.000] 0.027 | 0.054 | 0.081 | 0.107 | 0.132 | 0.157 | 0.180 | 0.201 | 0.223 |1 0.243 | 0.260 |1 0.277 1 0.291 | 0.304 | 0.3151 0.324 |1 0.331 | 0.336 | 0.339 | 0.341
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL ! | 0.000 | 0.026 | 0.052 | 0.077 | 0.101 | 0.127 | 0.150 | 0.173 | 0.193 | 0.214 | 0.233 | 0.250 ] 0.265 |1 0.279 | 0.292 | 0.302 ] 0.311 | 0.318 | 0.322 | 0.325 ] 0.326
FINAL CAMBER T 0" 0" 0" 6" 6" 6" 6" 6" " 7" " 7" " " 7" 6" 6" 6" H6" H6" 16"
40TH POINTS 0.525 1 0.550 | 0.575 | 0.600 | 0.625 | 0.650 | 0.675 | 0.700 | 0.725 |1 0.750 | 0.775 |1 0.800 | 0.825 | 0.850 | 0.875 | 0.900 | 0.925 | 0.950 | 0.975 | 1.000
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T 0.339 1 0.336 | 0.330 | 0.324 |1 0.3151 0.304 | 0.291 | 0.277 1 0.260 | 0.243 | 0.223 | 0.202 | 0.180 | 0.157 | 0.132 | 0.107 | 0.081 | 0.054 | 0.027 | 0.000
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL | 0.3251 0.322 | 0.317 | 0.310 | 0.302 | 0.292 | 0.279 | 0.264 | 0.250 | 0.233 | 0.214 | 0.192 | 0.173 | 0.150 | 0.127 | 0.099 | 0.077 | 0.052 | 0.026 | 0.000
FINAL CAMBER 1 6" | He" | P | He" [ Fe" " 7" 7" 7" " " " ne" | 6" | Ye" | Ye" | 6" 0" 0" 0"
0.6" o LOW RELAXATION GIRDERS 4 & 12
40TH POINTS 0.000 | 0.025 | 0.050 | 0.0751 0.100 | 0.125| 0.150 | 0.175 | 0.200 | 0.225| 0.250 ] 0.275 1 0.300 | 0.325 ] 0.350| 0.375| 0.400 | 0.425 ] 0.450 | 0.475 | 0.500
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T10.000]| 0.027]1 0.054 |1 0.081 ] 0.107] 0.132]1 0.1571 0.180 1 0.201 1 0.2231 0.243 1 0.2601 0.277 1 0.29110.304| 0.315(10.324 | 0.331| 0.336 | 0.339| 0.341
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL V| 0.000 | 0.025 ] 0.049 | 0.073 | 0.095| 0.120 | 0.142 | 0.164 | 0.183 | 0.203 | 0.221 | 0.237 ]| 0.251]1 0.265 | 0.277 | 0.287 | 0.295 ] 0.301 |{ 0.306 | 0.309 | 0.310
FINAL CAMBER T] O 0" 6" 6" 7" " H6" A" 75" V4" V" 6" N6" 6" 26" N6" 5" %" 75" 5" 5"
40TH POINTS 0.525 1 0.550 | 0.575 | 0.600 | 0.625 | 0.650 | 0.675 | 0.700 | 0.725 | 0.750 | 0.775 | 0.800 | 0.825 | 0.850 | 0.875 | 0.900 | 0.925 | 0.950 | 0.975 | 1.000
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T 0.339 | 0.336 | 0.330 ] 0.324 |1 0.3151 0.304 | 0.291 | 0.277 |1 0.260 | 0.243 | 0.223 | 0.202 | 0.180 | 0.157 | 0.132 | 0.107 | 0.081 | 0.054 | 0.027 | 0.000
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL | 0.309 ] 0.306 | 0.300 ] 0.295]1 0.287 1 0.277 ] 0.265 1 0.251 1 0.237 1 0.221 |1 0.203 |1 0.182 | 0.164 | 0.142 | 0.120 | 0.094 | 0.073 | 0.049 | 0.025 | 0.000
FINAL CAMBER 1 %" 75" %" 75" 76" | %e" | 76" | %e" | 6" V" Y Y 6" | He" %" V" Ye" | " 0" 0"
0.6" o LOW RELAXATION GIRDERS 5-6 & 10-11
40TH POINTS 0.000 | 0.025 | 0.050 | 0.0751 0.100 | 0.125 | 0.150 | 0.175 | 0.200 | 0.225| 0.250 ] 0.275 1 0.300 | 0.325] 0.350 | 0.375 ]| 0.400| 0.425 ] 0.450 | 0.475 | 0.500
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T10.000]| 0.027 | 0.054 | 0.081 | 0.107 | 0.132 | 0.157 | 0.180 | 0.201 | 0.223 |1 0.243 | 0.260 |1 0.277 |1 0.291 | 0.304 | 0.3151 0.324 | 0.331 | 0.336 | 0.339 | 0.341
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL 1| 0.000 | 0.025 | 0.050 | 0.075 | 0.097 | 0.123 |1 0.146 | 0.168 | 0.187 | 0.208 | 0.226 | 0.243 | 0.257 1 0.271 | 0.283 | 0.294 | 0.302 | 0.308 | 0.313 | 0.316 | 0.317
FINAL CAMBER T] 0" 0" 6" | M %" Yg" " %" 6" | 216" | P16 | P6" V5" V" V" Y, Y " Y, s %6"
40TH POINTS 0.525 1 0.550 | 0.575 | 0.600 | 0.625 | 0.650 | 0.675 | 0.700 | 0.725 |1 0.750 | 0.775 |1 0.800 | 0.825 | 0.850 | 0.875 | 0.900 | 0.925 | 0.950 | 0.975 | 1.000
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T 0.339 1 0.336 | 0.330 | 0.324 |1 0.3151 0.304 | 0.291 | 0.277 1 0.260 | 0.243 | 0.223 | 0.202 | 0.180 | 0.157 | 0.132 | 0.107 | 0.081 | 0.054 | 0.027 | 0.000
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL | 0.316 | 0.313 | 0.307 | 0.302 1 0.294 | 0.283 | 0.271 | 0.257 |1 0.243 | 0.226 | 0.208 | 0.186 | 0.168 | 0.146 | 0.123 | 0.096 | 0.075 | 0.050 | 0.025 | 0.000
FINAL CAMBER T V" " Y Y Y V" " s H6" H6" H6" 6" " " %" %" 6" 6" 0" 0"
0.6" @ LOW RELAXATION GIRDERS 7-9
40TH POINTS 0.000 | 0.025 | 0.050 | 0.075 1 0.100 | 0.125 | 0.150 | 0.175 | 0.200 | 0.225| 0.250 ] 0.275 1 0.300 | 0.325 | 0.350 | 0.375| 0.400 | 0.425 ] 0.450 | 0.475 | 0.500
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T10.000]| 0.027 | 0.054 | 0.081 | 0.107 | 0.132 | 0.157 | 0.180 | 0.201 | 0.223 |1 0.243 | 0.260 |1 0.277 |1 0.291 | 0.304 | 0.3151 0.324 | 0.331 | 0.336 | 0.339 | 0.341
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL ! | 0.000 | 0.027 | 0.054 | 0.081 | 0.106 | 0.132 | 0.157 1 0.180 | 0.202 1 0.223 1 0.243 1 0.261 |1 0.277 1 0.2921 0.305| 0.315 0.325| 0.331| 0.337| 0.340 | 0.341
FINAL CAMBER T 0" 0" o" 0" 0" 0" o" 0" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" 0" 0" o" 0" 0"
40TH POINTS 0.525 1 0.550 | 0.575 | 0.600 | 0.625 | 0.650 | 0.675 | 0.700 | 0.725 | 0.750 | 0.775 | 0.800 | 0.825 | 0.850 | 0.875 | 0.900 | 0.925 | 0.950 | 0.975 | 1.000
CAMBER (GIRDER IN PLACE) T 0.339 | 0.336 | 0.330 ] 0.324 |1 0.3151 0.304 | 0.291 | 0.277 |1 0.260 | 0.243 | 0.223 | 0.202 | 0.180 | 0.157 | 0.132 | 0.107 | 0.081 | 0.054 | 0.027 | 0.000
* DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED DL | 0.340 | 0.337 | 0.330 | 0.324 |1 0.315 | 0.305| 0.292 ] 0.276 | 0.261 | 0.243 | 0.223 | 0.200 | 0.180 | 0.157 | 0.132 | 0.104 | 0.081 | 0.054 | 0.027 | 0.000
-+ FINAL CAMBER T o" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" o" V6" o" o" o" o"
* INCLUDES FUTURE WEARING SURFACE IN SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOAD
ALL VALUES ARE SHOWN IN FEET (DECIMAL FORM), EXCEPT "FINAL CAMBER", WHICH IS SHOWN IN INCHES (FRACTION FORM)
: A-R. VAN VUREN DATE ; 05/2022
DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD: J.E. SLOAN DATE ; _03/2022 SIGNATURES COMPLETED
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